



## Social Aid (Amendment of Schedule) Regulations 2008

**GN No. 18 of 2008**

### THE SOCIAL AID ACT

#### Regulations made by the Minister under sections 11 of the Social Aid Act

1. These regulations may be cited as the **Social Aid (Amendment of Schedule) Regulations 2008**.
2. In these regulations -  
  
"Act" means the Social Aid Act.
3. The first Schedule to the Act is amended -
  - (a) in Part I, by deleting in respect of items 1, 2, 3(a), (b), (c)(i), and (ii), 4, 5, and 10 the figures "810", "810", "315", "385", "480", "810", "480", "610" and "3045" and replacing them by the figures "880", "880", "342", "418", "522", "880", "522", "663" and "3310" respectively.
  - (b) in Part II, by deleting the figure "575" and replacing it by the figure "625".
4. The Third Schedule to the Act is repealed and replaced by the schedule to these regulations.
5. These regulations shall be deemed to have come into operation on 1 July 2007.

Made by the minister on 26.12.2007.

#### SCHEDULE

(regulation 4)

#### THIRD SCHEDULE

(Section 10(b))

#### Private or Charitable Institutions

		Rs
1.	Inmates allowance -	
	(a) for every inmate under the age of 90	141 per day